
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-009 Name: WPCP Contaminated Soil Relocation Project CSA
for Carollo - Res

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/17/2014 3/17/2014

Enactment date: 3/17/2014 Reso 2014-023Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION Approving a Consulting Services Agreement with Carollo Engineers, Inc. for the Water
Pollution Control Plant Contaminated Soil Relocation Project, Project No. 2015.0300 (approves a
consulting services agreement in the amount of $130,799 for a feasibility study, geotechnical
evaluation, permit documents, and detailed design for the reclamation of a portion of the former
polishing ponds and reuse of excess soil at the Water Pollution Control Plant)

Sponsors: Uchenna Udemezue

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 140127 CSA-Dirt Relocation (CAO review, 012414)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council3/17/2014 1 Pass

RESOLUTION Approving a Consulting Services Agreement with Carollo Engineers, Inc. for the Water

Pollution Control Plant Contaminated Soil Relocation Project, Project No. 2015.0300 (approves a

consulting services agreement in the amount of $130,799 for a feasibility study, geotechnical

evaluation, permit documents, and detailed design for the reclamation of a portion of the former

polishing ponds and reuse of excess contaminated soil at the Water Pollution Control Plant)

WHEREAS, a draft agreement between the City of San Leandro and Carollo Engineers, Inc., a
copy of which is attached, has been presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

1. That said agreement substantially in the form presented is hereby approved and execution
by the City Manager is hereby authorized; and

2. That the City Manager is authorized to make non-substantial revisions to said agreement,
subject to the approval of the City Attorney; and

3. That an original executed agreement shall be attached to and made a part of this
resolution.

City of San Leandro Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 14-009, Version: 1

City of San Leandro Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

